## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yigal Leiba	03/07/2011
Boris Maysel	03/07/2011

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siklu Communication Ltd.	
Street Address:	7 Shoham	
City:	Petach-Tikva	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	49517	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12873125
Application Number:	12873136
Application Number:	61378836

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (571)297-1345

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: yigal@activekn.com

Correspondent Name: Yigal Leiba Address Line 1: POB 294

Address Line 4: Kiryat Tivon, ISRAEL 36010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLOCKSYNC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yigal Leiba

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=AssignmentClockSync#page1.tif source=AssignmentClockSync#page2.tif source=SikluRecordationClockSync#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026122 FRAME: 0032

JP \$120.00 128/312

501499993

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

## WHEREAS, WE

Yigal Leiba Boris Maysel

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Application Number	Filing Date	Title
12873125	August 31, 2010	Distributing clock associated with a wired data connection over wireless interfaces using frequency correction at the transmitter side
12873136	August 31, 2010	Distributing clock associated with a wired communication channel over wireless interfaces by sending a clock correction message to the receiving side
61378836	August 31, 2010	Methods and systems for clock synchronization

and

WHEREAS, Siklu Communication Ltd.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), 7 Shoham, Petach-Tikva, 49517, ISRAEL, a limited liability company incorporated under the Laws of Israel, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any Letters Patents that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, WE, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, CIPs, substitutions and renewals thereof.

PATENT REEL: 026122 FRAME: 0033 WE, hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, WE agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, CIP, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant the ASSIGNEE the power to insert on this assignment any further identifications, including application numbers and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

March 7, 2011

Yigal Leiba

Date

Name of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

March 7, 2011

Boris Maysel

Date

Name of Inventor

Signature of Veryantor

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Yigal Leiba Boris Maysel	Name: Siklu Communication Ltd.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>7 Shoham</u>			
Execution Date(s) <sub>March 7, 2011</sub>				
Assignment Merger  Change of Name	City: Petach-Tikva			
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	State: Israel			
Government Interest Assignment	State. Israel			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Israel Zip:49517			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12873125 12873136 61378836  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 3			
Name: Yigal Leiba	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: POB 294	∑ Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Kiryat Tivon	8. Payment Information			
State: Israel Zip:36010				
Phone Number:	Danasit Assaunt Number			
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: yigal@activekn.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /Yigal Leiba/	April 12, 2011			
Signature	Date			
Yigal Leiba Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026122 FRAME: 0035

**RECORDED: 04/13/2011**